## **BY-LAW NO. 2022-123**

OF

## THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF UXBRIDGE

BEING A BY-LAW TO REPEAL BY-LAW 2019-035, BEING A BY-LAW TO APPOINT KRISTINA BERGERON AS A PROPERTY STANDARDS OFFICER FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF UXBRIDGE AND BY-LAW 2019-036, BEING A BY-LAW TO APPOINT KRISTINA BERGERON AS A PROVINCIAL OFFENCES OFFICER FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF UXBRIDGE

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF UXBRIDGE HEREBY ENACTS A BY-LAW AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. THAT By-law 2019-035 be repealed in its entirety.
- 2. THAT By-law 2019-036 be repealed in its entirety.

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD time and finally passed this  $3^{\rm rd}$  day of October, 2022.

 DAVE BARTON
MAYOR
DEBBIE LEROUX CLERK